EESTI STANDARD EVS-EN 60335-2-53:2011
Majapidamis- ja muud taolised elektriseadmed. Ohutus.
Osa 2-53: Erinõuded elektrilistele saunakütteseadmetele
ja infrapunakabiinidele
Household and similar electrical appliances - Safety -
Part 2-53: Particular requirements for sauna heating
appliances and infrared cabins
This document is a preview generated by EVS

reasonable. When this standard states "addition", "modification" or "replacement", the relevant text of
Part 1 is to be adapted accordingly.
NOTE 2 The following numbering system is used:
– subclauses, tables and figures that are numbered starting from 101 are additional to those in Part 1;
– unless notes are in a new subclause or involve notes in Part 1, they are numbered starting from 101, including those in a
replaced clause or subclause;
– additional annexes are lettered AA, BB, etc.;
– subclauses, notes and annexes that are additional to those in the IEC standard are prefixed with the letter Z.
NOTE 3 The following print types are used:
– requirements: in roman type;
– test specifications: in italic type;
– notes: in small roman type.
Words in bold in the text are defined in Clause 3. When a definition concerns an adjective, the adjective and the associated noun
are also in bold.
There are no special national conditions causing a deviation from this European Standard, other than
those listed in Annex ZA to EN 60335-1.
There are no national deviations from this European Standard, other than those listed in Annex ZB to
EN 60335-1.
p NOTE    In this document, p is used in the margin to indicate instructions for preparing the printed version.
Attention is drawn to the possibility that some of the elements of this document may be the subject of
patent rights. CEN and CENELEC shall not be held responsible for identifying any or all such patent
rights.
EVS-EN 60335-2-53:2011
This document is a preview generated by EVS
 - 3 - EN 60335-2-53:2011
Introduction
p Add:
An investigation by CENELEC TC 61 has shown that all risks from products within the scope of this
standard are fully covered by the Low Voltage Directive, 2006/95/EC. For products having mechanical
moving parts, a risk assessment in accordance with the Machinery Directive, 2006/42/EC, has shown that
the risks are mainly of electrical origin and consequently this directive is not applicable. However, the
relevant essential safety requirements of the Machinery Directive are covered by this standard together
with the principal objectives of the Low Voltage Directive.
____________
Endorsement notice
The text of the International Standard IEC 60335-2-53:2011 was approved by CENELEC as a European
Standard without any modification.
____________
Bibliography
p Add the following notes to the standards mentioned:
IEC 60335-2-30 NOTE Harmonized as EN 60335-2-30.
IEC 60335-2-88 NOTE Harmonized as EN 60335-2-88.
IEC 60335-2-98 NOTE Harmonized as EN 60335-2-98.
____________
EVS-EN 60335-2-53:2011
This document is a preview generated by EVS
EN 60335-2-53:2011 - 4 -
p Add:
Annex ZC
(normative)
Normative references to international publications
with their corresponding European publications
Addition:
Publication Year Title EN/HD Year
ISO 3864-1 - Graphical symbols - Safety colours and
safety signs -
Part 1: Design principles for safety signs
and safety markings
- -
EVS-EN 60335-2-53:2011
This document is a preview generated by EVS
 – 2 – 60335-2-53  IEC:2011
CONTENTS